Sanjeevani Multipurpose Foundation's



Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Center Borpadale Phata (Nebapur), Kolhapur-Ratnagiri Road, Tal- Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur, Pin - 416213, Maharashtra State, India. Ph. No. 9132039595 Website: www.dpayurvediccollege.com Email: dr.deepakpatilayu@gmail.com

•Recognized By Central Council of Indian Medicine, New Delhi & Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare. Department of AYUSH, New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Medical Education & Medicine Dept. • Affiliated to Maharashtra University Of Health Sciences, Nashik

Date- 03/11/2023

hak Patil

Bedic Medical Colle

alebec

8<sup>th</sup> NATIONAL AYURVEDA DAY CELEBRATION **Title of Event** –

## AYURVEDA FOR STUDENTS

- 03 November 2023 Date –
- 11.00 AM to 01.00 PM Time –
- Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College, Borpadale. Venue -
- Subject National Ayurved Day Pledge for Ayurveda by Students & Staff.

## Aims & Objectives of Event -

1. Create awareness among young students about following Ayurvedic diet & Lifestyle for a natural and sustainable living. 2. Ensuring mental well-being and overall good health by harnessing the preventive, promoting and therapeutic potentials of Ayurveda in students.

3. Raising awareness in students and encourage them to get benefitted through Ayurveda.

## **Description-**

To mark the 8th National Ayurveda Day, students and staff members from Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College, visited schools and colleges in peripheral areas of Institute and motivated young students, Parents regarding adopting Ayurvedic life style, medications and promotion, propagation and spreading awareness of Ayurveda in friends, family and Society.

To make this program a success, The President of the organization Dr. Deepak Patil, Vice-President Mr. Sachin Patil, Secretary Dr. Swati Patil, Managing Director Dr. Smita Patil, Ayurveda College Principal Dr. Nitin Tatpuje took special efforts.





うてつちんとう ひとうない

12023.

Jamoari Loors Or. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Center, Borpadale Phata, Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur-416 212